502412514 07/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN S.A.	06/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN
Street Address:	1 RUE VOLNEY
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29454576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: ahoward@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105445-0103	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew E. Rawlins	
Signature:	/Andrew E. Rawlins/	
Date:	07/09/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Reverse_Assignment#page1.tif source=Reverse_Assignment#page2.tif source=Reverse_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030774 FRAME: 0545

OF \$40.00 294545/6

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is executed as of the date written below by CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN S.A., a business entity having an office at 19 rue Jean-Jacques Rousseau, 75001 Paris, France ("Assignor"), and CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN, an individual receiving mail at 19 rue Jean-Jacques Rousseau, 75001 Paris, France ("Assignee").

Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor, certain patent applications of Assignor and any patents issuing therefrom.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's patent applications listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and the inventions set forth therein as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions. (b) all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for aboveidentified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from the Patents and applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of the Patents, applications, and Letters Patent, (e) the right to claim for any of the Patents and applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement, and (f) all rights to sue, or recover damages, or obtain injunctive relief for past or future infringement or any other violation of rights in any and all of the Patents, applications, and Letters Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment of Patents; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute and Assignee has executed this Assignment of Patents as of the date written below.

SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF	ASSIGNOR		ALLEGE CONTROL OF THE STATE OF	territoria de la companya de la comp
NAME: CHRISTIAN LOUBO	UTIN S.A.	and the second s	and the state of t	
NAME: <u>CHAMBELLAND</u> SI	gnature: 🗘	arranger et en	DATE: J	43-4-2013
TITLE: <u>NIREZTOR</u>		1//		
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF	WITNESSES	/	*** :	
NAME: RAGOTSI	gnature: Z	<u> </u>	DATE:	19/04/13
NAME: <u>DRSTUZUE</u> SI	GNATURE:	373		<u> 1940</u> 64203
		W	•	
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF	ASSIGNEE			
NAME: CHRISTIAN LOUBO	UŢIN			
SIGNATURE: <u>C/oy/or</u>	A DATE:	12-6-13		
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF	WITNESSES	/// _		
NAME: <u>QQZOT</u> SI	GNATURE: A		DATE: _	<u> 13/44/13</u>
NAME: <u>DOSTOCOS</u> SI	GNATURE:	4		M1061208
	(/		

SCHEDULE A to Assignment of Patents

Patent Applications

No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
1	US 29/454,575	05-10-2013	SHOE
2	US 29/454,576	05-10-2013	SHOE
3	US 29/454,577	05-10-2013	SHOE
4	US 29/454,578	05-10-2013	SHOE

1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 030774 FRAME: 0548